0	5-31-2001	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 5/25/01 RECORD.	01731590	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 1217-981241
To the Assistant Co	ommissioner for Patents: iginal documents or copy thereof.	MAY 2
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	6 5 00
Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other corrective Assignment to change address of Assignee at Reel/Frame 9791/0616 Execution Date: December 10, 1993	Name: <u>Citizen Watch Co</u> Address: <u>1-12, Tanashi</u> <u>Nishitokyo-sh</u> City: <u>Tokyo 188-85</u> Country: <u>Japan</u> Additional name(s) & addr ☐ Yes No 🕱	cho 6-chome ii 11
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/142,407		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Orkin Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 126 C Address	 6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)
436 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	account)	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal</i> <i>original document.</i> <u>Kent E. Baldauf, Reg. 25,826</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Mail documents to be recorded with 	And Ma	y 23, 2001 Date

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

456/2001 UNTELLER 00300154 CB.424CP P0.161 43,30 32

•

PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0666

192

	シン/ エオピオ しょ	
A/1581-411 -1-05-199	300 - 201/PTO 04 SEP 1000	
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 2934-97	IR SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
DMB NG. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100976432	5 7.X	
Tab settings ♥ ♥ ♥	· · · · · · ·	
	mmissioner for Patents: iginal documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hideki YOSHIOKA, Katsuyuki YAMAGUCHI, Nobuo ITO, Yoshio KATSUKI and Noriyuki TOTSUKA	Name:CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD	
NODUO 110, IOSHID KAISUKI ANA NOITYUKI IOIDUA	Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 8 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome</u> ,	
🛚 Assignment 🔹 🗅 Merger	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-04, Japan	
Security Agreement D Change of Name	City:	
□ Other	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>August 7, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes B No	
	$\frac{199142407}{19142407}$	
	01192,407	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
If this document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is:	w application, August 7, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	s attached? D Yes 8 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:	
Name:Kent B. Baldauf		
Internal Address: <u>Webb Ziesenheim Bruening</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Logsdon, Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	Enclosed with filing fee	
Street Address: <u>700 Koppers Building</u>	. D Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15219-1818</u>		
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached CODY	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
1 and	2. Q. L. September 4, 1998	
Russell D. Orkin Name of Person Signing Sign	lature Date	
Reg. No. 25,363		
Total number of pages including cover sheet		
Assistant Commissioner :	h required cover sheet information to: for Patents, Box Assignments	
Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	
(07/11/1998 WCLAYBED 00 03 FC:581	0000006 01174701	
63 FC:581	40.00 00	
	DATENT	
	PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0667	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Hideki YOSHIOKA, Katsuyuki YAMAGUCHI, Nobuo ITQ.				
Yoshio KATSUKI and Noriyuki TOTSUKA , residing				
in <u>See the attached page, please</u> and				
, respectively,				
have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled INDICATING PLATE FOR WATCH				
for which we have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent;				
AND, WHEREAS CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD. , a				
corporation of, having a				
place of business at <u>1-1</u> Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-04, Japa hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors,

> PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0668

1/3

administrator: and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED	August	_7, 19 ₉₈ .
		Hidehi Jashioka
	-	Katsuyulsi Yamaguelin
		nobro Ito
oshi Jakechi		G Kerter
mu hayachi	/ _	Boriyuki Jotsuka

Witness

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0669

- 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors' names and residences

- 1) Hideki YOSHIOKA: 1-14-10, Minami-cho, Higashikurume-shi, Tokyo 203, Japan
- 2) Katsuyuki YAMAGUCHI: 21-3, Yamato-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo173, Japan
- 3) Nobuo ITO: 6-24-1, Haneda, Ota-ku, Trokyo 144, Japan
- 4) Yoshio KATSUKI: 2580-48, Kashiwabara, Sayama-shi, Saitama 350-13, Japan
- 5) Noriyuki TOTSUKA: Furutani-sou, 3-5-1, Minami-cho, Tanashi-shi, Tokyo 188, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0670

PATENT APPLICATION Serial No. 09/142,407 Attorney Docket No. 1217-981241 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit 2859	:	
In re Application of	:	
HIDEKI YOSHIOKA ET AL.	•	INDICATING PLATE FOR WATCHES
Serial No. 09/142,407	:	
Filed September 4, 1998	•	
Examiner - Bernard Roskoski	:	
Reel/Frame: 9791/0616	:	
Recordal Date: September 4, 1998	•	

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania May 23, 2001

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

On May 7, 2001, Applicants submitted a Notice of Change of Address of

Assignee with a typographical error. Please correct Assignee's new address as follows:

OLD ADDRESS: Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. 1-12, **Tanashico** 6-chome Nishitokyo-shi Tokyo 188-8511, JAPAN

NEW ADDRESS:

Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. 1-12, **Tanashicho** 6-chome Nishitokyo-shi Tokyo 188-8511, JAPAN

I hereby certify that this correspondence is be United States Postal Service as first class mail in to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washi May 23, 2001.	n an envelope addressed	
Kent E. Baldauf, Registration No. 25,826 (Name of Registered Representative) Successful Signature 5/23/2001 Date		

PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0671 Enclosed is our check in the amount of \$40.00 to effect this change.

Respectfully submitted,

WEBB ZIESENHEIM LOGSDON ORKIN & HANSON, P.C.

Sullan By_

Kent E. Baldauf Registration No. 25,826 Attorney for Applicants 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1818 Telephone: 412-471-8815 Facsimile: 412-471-4094